

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 548/2024

JAVID AHMAD TELI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA for R5 and R6

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
03.05.2024

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 20.03.2024 has been issued to the respondents and reportedly, tracking reports confirms the delivery of the same.

Service as such stands complete.

However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents other than 05 and 06 till date.

Be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
03.05.2024