

Serial No. 74
Regular cause list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 548/2024

Javid Ahmad Teli And Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. H.A. Wani, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Numan Ali, GA
Mr. G.M. Sofi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
(ORDER)
17.03.2025

Mr. Numan, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time as a last and final opportunity for filing reply/response in the matter.

CM No. 5079/2024:

The instant application has been filed by the applicant for arraying him as party respondent in the instant petition.

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, on behalf of the non-applicants-petitioners. He shall file objection on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 16.05.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.03.2025
“Shaista-PS”