

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VC FROM JAMMU)**

WP(C) No. 548/2024

Javid Ahmad Teli and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

None for the parties.

Await.

List on 24.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
27.10.2025
Sushant